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Greetings in the name of our Lord Jesus Christ,

Thank-You for committing to join with us to pray for the well-being of
every village in Jharkhand.

Jesus modeled his love for every village when he was going from one city
and village to another with his disciples. Next, Jesus would mentor his
disciples to do the same by sending them out to all the villages. Later, he
would monitor the work of the disciples and the 70 as they were sent out
two-by-two to all the villages. (Luke 8-10)

But, how can we pray for the 32,615 villages in our state?

In the time of Nehemiah, his brother brought him news that the walls of
Jerusalem were torn down. The wall represented protection, safety,
blessing, and a future. Nehemiah prayed, fasted, and repented for the sins
of the people. God answered Nehemiah'’s prayers. The huge task to re-build
the walls became possible through God’s blessings, each person building in
front of their own houses, and the builders continuing even in the face of
great persecution. For us, each village is like a brick in the wall. Let us pray
for every village so that there are no holes in the wall. Each person praying
for the villages in their respective areas would ensure a systematic approach
so that all the villages of the state would be covered in prayer.

Some have asked, “How do you eat an Elephant?” (How do you work on a

giant project?) Others have answered, “One bite at a time.” (One step at a
time - in small pieces). | say, “Invite a village and throw a party.” Any large
project needs many people helping. Please do not only pray but also solicit
many others to do the same.

Would you,

...Model for others by praying for all the villages in your area?
...Mentor a small group by training them to do the same?

...Monitor individuals of your group to go start other prayer groups?

Can every village in Jharkhand be covered in prayer?
Your actions will be the true answer to this question.

On the back inside cover are ideas of how you can use this prayer guide.

Guide For Praver

Use this list of prayer points to guide you as you pray for God to work
among the people in every village in your C.D. Block, There are several ways
for you to use this guide. You can pray for one column, village by village,
each day of the week for all seven points. (Example, on Sunday, you would
pray from top to bottom of the page for the first column. On Monday, you
would pray for the second column. In four days you would finish praying for
all the villages on the first page. Then on Thursday you would turn the page
and start on the first column ...continuing all the columns and then
returning to the beginning of the village list and starting again. Or you pray
for one prayer point subject each of the seven days of the week (Example,
on Sunday, praying for revival in the churches in your C.D. Block. Then
Monday, praying for up champions for the gospel in each village.) Or you
can simply pray for one village per day until you work through all the
villages and all the prayer points. In the Bible, Joshua and the people were
encouraged to circle Jericho seven times before they started seeing the
results of their efforts. Continue to pray until the Lord has responded in
each of the prayer points for all the villages in your C.D. Block.

Seven Prayer Points:

1) Pray for revival in the church

2) Pray for the Lord to raise up champions for the villages, C.D. Blocks,
and districts of Jharkhand.

3) Pray for good cooperation and relations among organizations who
work in the village, C.D. Blocks, and districts.

4) Pray for the raising of local leaders in the church to preach and
teach good doctrine.

5) Pray for children and youth ministries.

6) Pray for the families in each village to increase in spiritual, economic
and social development.

7) Pray for good political leaders.

“If my people, which are called by my name, shall humble themselves, and
pray, and seek my face, and turn from their wicked ways; then will | hear
from heaven, and will forgive their sin, and will heal their land.”

2 Chronicles 7:14
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01049300
01024400
01025000
01044200
01018200
01046400
01020700
01026300
01043900
01016100
01024900
01041400
01045900
01023000
01045300
01025700
01043000
01046000
01041100
01029900
01045500
01048700
01018800
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Name

Ajabraydih
Alakhjora
Amarpur
Ambatanr
Andrigadar
Ashna

Asta
Babudih
Babupur
Badiya
Badladih
Baghapathar
Baghmara
Baghmari
Baghmari
Baghori
Baijnathpur
Baijnathpur
Bajarmarua
Bandha Kendua
Bandhdih
Bandoe

Baniasar
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01016800
01025500
01020000
01030000
01021300
01041200
01017100
01016400
01040000
01027200
01024100
01021400
01027600
01048200
01031100
01043400
01035000
01049500
01038300
01015500
01049700
01032100
01047800
01021500

Banka
Banoga
Bansgohra
Baradhobna
Barakhairwa
Baratanr
Barbaia
Barhania
Barkitanr
Barsatiya Bar
Barwa
Basakola
Basatpur
Basbariya
Basmandih
Basmandih
Basmata
Basmata
Bichkora
Behroki
Bela
Belatikar
Belbahiyari
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01015800
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Singhpur Jogidih Chhit
Singhua
Singjori

Sirgia Chhit
Sukhbediya
Sundari
Talbaria
Tehuniya
Telodih
Tetariya
Tetariya
Tewaridih
Tharhidalanpur
Tilaia

Tobha Ghat
Tulsitanr

Ukhria
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01033600
01047200
01037000
01031200
01037300
01029600
01021200
01034400
01030900
01042700
01042900
01043700
01042800
01043500
01023100
01038700
01043300
01048900
01032000
01017500
01040200
01042000
01043800
01044000
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Salonatanr
Saluriadih
Sangramloria
Sankari
Sankrigali
Sarasani
Sarhodih
Sarmul

Sarsa

Satar
Satariya
Satariya Chhit
Satariyamal
Satarkharpas
Sawtal Badiya
Semaria
Semariya
Siajor

Siatanr
Sikdardih
Siktia

Simra
Singhpur
Singhpur Jogidih
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01045000
01019300
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01048400
01015700
01042300
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01031400
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01044100
01030300
01017200
01016700
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Bhalsumiya
Bhalua
Bhandar Kola
Bhitia
Bhogtidih
Bichgarha
Bichkora
Birajpur
Bishunpur
Bishunpur
Bisu Chak
Bisu Chhiral
Bisunpur
Bisunpur
Chamaridih
Chamgara
Chamrakanali
Chandajori
Chanddih
Chapariya
Chardiha
Charkipahari
Chhabelbedika

Chhata kurum
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01022700
01024800
01028200
01030100
01023600
01039200
01020600
01044400
01043600
01039900
01030600
01029800
01040800
01036400
01044700
01031000
40702000
01040900
01027300
01036200
01026000
01041900
01024200
01024600
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Chhot Khairwa

Chhota Manikpur

Chhota Nokhil
Chhotadhobna
Chhotkhar khar
Chichahra
Chihu Marni
Chitolorhiya
Chochawa
Chparia
Daradmara
Darpa

Daugi
Daulatpur
Debnathdih
Debpur
Deoghar

Dhan pahari
Dhanghar
Dharampur
Dharwadih
Dhawatanr
Digharia
Dighariya pahar
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01022400
01032400
01026100
01048300
01039000
01028300
01019100
01041500
01025800
01026900
01020800
01018300
01033100
01035700
01028800
01028500
01028500
01025200
01034500
01034100
01040300
01029000
01040600
01027900

Deoghar

Purnadih
Purwari Kothia
Radhe Mohdar
Raghwadih
Rajadih
Rajasar
Rajbandha
Rakasmuta
Rakudih
Ramaldih
Ramsahia
Ranga
Ratanpur
Ratanpur
Ratnadih
Rohini

Rohini

Roydi
Rupsagar
Rupsagar Chhit
Sadhujor
Sagdaha
Sahebgan;j
Sahri
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01046900
01049000
01020400
01049800
01050100
01039100
01016500
01031500
01027500
01046600
01022200
01023500
01038100
01036100
01021100
01021900
01038400
01041000
01036700
01022300
01032200
01036500
01021600
01022000
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Padumpur
Paharpur Sarkanda
Pahridih
Pahridih
Pahridih Chhit
Paini

Palmarua
Pandanbera
Panredih
Panredih Chhit
Parabtua
Parariya
Parbatpur
Patardi
Patharghata
Patharia
Pathra
Pichhribad
Piparna

Pipra

Piprapoj
Popidih
Postamara

Punasi
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01026200
01046800
01038200
01048800
01046700
01028700
01021800
01037900
01031900
01039500
01028100
01046200
01018900
01027100
01016600
01029200
01024500
01038600
01032600
01015900
01041600
01047500
01029700
01016200

Deoghar

Dighariya pahar
Domamarni
Domnatanr
Dorhi
Dulampur
Dubedih
Dulidih
Dumariatari
Dumatanr
Dumragadi
Gadi
Gamhariya
Gamriatanr
Gandhu Chak
Gandlitanr
Gangti
Ganuraedih
Garhitanr
Garibkhil
Garjora
Garri
Gauripur
Ghaghi
Ghatiyari
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01028600
01030400
01032700
01023200
01023200
01025600
01030800
01023700
01024300
01028000
01035900
01032900
01034800
01038900
01038800
01019900
01034300
01044500
01034900
01019200
01033400
01026400
01019600
01042500

Deoghar

Ghorlas
Gidha Patharh
Gidhni
Goalbadiya
Goalbadiya
Gobindpur
Godi Jamuya
Gokhula
Gokuladi
Gokulpur
Gonardih
Gopalpur
Gordhoa
Gordhowa
Goriari
Ladhua Marha
Gosaidih
Guglidih
Gulipathar
Hansuadih
Haripur
Hariya Kura
Harkata

Harlatanr
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01044900
01033500
01018700
01039400
01020300
01035100
01020100
01022800
01027800
01029500
01031600
01036600
01027400
01025300
01020500
01042400
01017300
01026700
01026800
01035800
01032500
01032800
01017700

Deoghar

Naiadih

Naiadih

Nandan Pahar
Nansukwatola
Narayandih
Naridumri
Nawada
Nawadih
Nawadih
Nawadih
Nawadih
Nawadih
Nawadih
Nawadih Chhit
Nawandih
Nayadih Bahinga
Niktha

Nilaiya

Nokhil Bara
Nokhil Chhota Chhat
Ojha Jamua
Pachhiari Kothia
Pachrukhi

Pachua kurha
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01022600
01025900
01017600
01015600
01033300
01042200
01041800
01023800
01046500
01019700
01038500
01027700
01034000
01043100
01017800
01037800
01041700
01037700
01043200
01036000
01034600
01047400
01030700
01017900

Deoghar

Liludi
Lodhraydih
Madhopur
Magnasar
Mahesmara
Mahtodih Udaipur
Mahajor
Majhiana
Majhiana
Majhilatanr
Malidih
Maljhar
Malodiha
Malpur
Manikpur
Masangjor
Masnudih
Mathurapur
Misirjamua
Mohandih
Mohanpur
Mohanpur

Mohanpur urf Jakha
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01045600
01036800
01035500
01017000
01049900
01050000
01038000
01028400
01023300
01035200
01020200
40701000
01045800
01017400
01019000
01032300
01035600
01048600
01021700
01048100
01024700
01028900
01023900
01045700

Deoghar

Hathgarh
Hathiara
Heth Singahi
Hulaspur
Jalathar
Jalathar Lakhraj
Jalwe Pahar
Jamni
Jamuniyatanr
Janakpur
Jarmo

Jasidih

Jatahi
Jetutanr
Jhiluachandih
Jhumarbad
Jogdiha
Jogidih
Joruadih
Kadai
Kakribank
Kalipur
Kandraha

Kanijor
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01034200
01046100
01044600
01040400
01035400
01049200
01019400
01045100
01018400
01016000
01016300
01049600
01029400
01036900
01047900
01025100
01047600
01048000
01037100
01034700
01018500
01018600
01029300
01047000

Deoghar

Kanpur
Karhanibad
Kariyasa
Karmatanr
Karto Modidih
Kasidih
Katawatanr
Katia
Katiyodih
Kerankathi
Khajuriya
Khajuriya
Kharhara
Kharwa
Khaspaika
Khawasdih
Khejuriya Chhit
Khejuriya Chhit
Khiraundha
Khirsimar
Khori pandan
Khori pandan
Kiradih

Kisnichamaridih
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01018100
01039700
01027000
01039800
01033000
01045400
01037600
01033900
01022500
01042600
01020900
01030500
01016900
01042100
01018000
01022900
01019800
01041300
01040100
01031800
01039600
01023400
01036300
01030200
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Kobidih
Kokrajori
Koridih
Koriyatanr
Kumaitha
Kunda
Kundi Kola
Kunjisar
Kurabahiar
Kurumtanr
Kusaiya
Kusmaha
Kusmatila
Kusmil
Kutabandh
Lachhandih
Gortuta
Lakarbindha
Lakhangarhiya
Lakra

Lakra

Laldi Kola
Lalpur
Latbedia



